Gas Discharge Tubes(GDT)          2RB-8T25 Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2020-08-27 Page:1
Description
  Using the technical requirements of the leading industry,
RUILON has designed a super thin gas discharge tube, which is
mainly used in the product's volume requirements and space
constraints.

l Surge Protective Devices
l High density PCB assemblies
Part Number Code
Electrode Numbers
2R: 2 Electrodes Product Series
Size: Ф8mm×2.5mm
DC Spark-over Voltage 8/20μs Impulse
Current  B: 10KA
Lead Type
T: Lead
S: SMD
2 R x x x B - 8 x T 2 5
Gas Discharge Tubes(GDT)          2RB-8T25 Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2020-08-27 Page:2
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage 1) 2)
@100V/S
Impulse Spark-over
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
3)
Capacitance
@1MHz
Life Ratings
Impulse Discharge
Current
@8/20μS
AC
Discharge
Current
Impulse Life
@10/1000μS
100A 100V/μS 1KV/μS
Max Max Min Max
Nominal
±5 times
Max
1 time
Nominal
5 times
Min
V V V GΩ pF KA KA A Times
2R090SB-8T25 90±20% 500 600 1 2.0 10 15 10 300
2R150SB-8T25 150±20% 500 600 1 2.0 10 15 10 300
2R230SB-8T25 230±20% 600 700 1 2.0 10 15 10 300
2R300SB-8T25 300±20% 750 850 1 2.0 10 15 10 300
2R350SB-8T25 350±20% 800 900 1 2.0 10 15 10 300
2R470SB-8T25 470±20% 1100 1200 1 2.0 10 15 10 300
2R600SB-8T25 600±20% 1400 1600 1 2.0 10 15 10 300
2R800SB-8T25 800±20% 1600 1800 1 2.0 10 15 10 300
Glow Voltage at 10mA......................................................................... ~60V
Arc Voltage at 0.5A.............................................................................. ~10V
Glow to Arc transition Current………………………………………....... ~1A
Weight…………………………………………………………………....... ~0.42g
Operation and storage temperature…………………………………….. -40~+90°C
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1)………………………………………... 40/90/21
Marking, Laser marking…………………………………….................... RUILON
xxxB  Y
xxx   -Nominal voltage
B     -Nominal Impulse Discharge Current
Y     -Year of production
Surface treatment……………………………………………………...... Matte-tin plated
1) At delivery AQL 0.65 level II, DIN ISO 2859